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Tariff 004

Electronic Export Information (EEI) Charge

The EEI must be filed with shipments from the U.S., Puerto Rico or the U.S. Virgin Islands to foreign destinations;
between the U.S. and Puerto Rico; and from the U.S. or Puerto Rico to the U.S. Virgin Islands, if any of the
following applies:

e Shipment of merchandise under the same Schedule B commodity number is valued at more than USS$2,500.
e The shipment contains merchandise, regardless of value, that requires an export license or permit.

e The merchandise is subject to the International Traffic in Arms Regulations (ITAR), regardless of value.

e The shipment, regardless of value, is being sent to Cuba, Iran, North Korea, Sudan or Syria.

e The shipment contains rough diamonds, regardless of value (HTS 7102.10, 7102.21 and 7102.31).

Shipper must provide Carrier with the following:

e  Exporter's Identification Number (EIN).

e  Letter of Authorization.

e Commercial invoices which allows Carrier to accurately produce the EEI.

EEI Charge is applicable per EEI Filing.

Applicable from Puerto Rico to Caribbean/Central America/Dominican Republic/Far East, Unless as otherwise
specified, an EEl charge of $40.00 per Shipment shall apply on all Export shipments.

Applicable from Puerto Rico to Continental U.S. - $20.00
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